900811826 11/06/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900806839

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZHONGSHAN TAILI HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING CO., LTD		05/11/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guangdong Taili Technology Group Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Building A,2 of No.40, Hubinbei Road, Shiqi Distirct, Zhongshan Guangdong 528400	
City:	Zhongshan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5832413	TAILI
Serial Number:	88535781	TAILI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@anjielaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUICHENG ZHOU

Address Line 1: No. 19 Dongfangdonglu, Chaoyang District

Address Line 4: BEIJING, BEIJING, CHINA 100600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUICHENG ZHOU
SIGNATURE:	/ Huicheng Zhou/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Original(Chinese Version) - Notification on the Approval for Change of Registered Information#page1.tif source=Original(Chinese Version) - Notification on the Approval for Change of Registered Information#page2.tif source=Eng Translation - Notification on the Approval for Change of Registered Information#page1.tif source=Eng Translation - Notification on the Approval for Change of Registered Information#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900811826 REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0881 source=Eng Translation - Notification on the Approval for Change of Registered Information#page3.tif source=Eng Translation - Notification on the Approval for Change of Registered Information#page4.tif source=Eng Translation - Notification on the Approval for Change of Registered Information#page5.tif

核准变更登记通知书

粤中核变通内字(2021)第 44200012100128896 号

名称:广东太力科技集团股份有限公司 统一社会信用代码: 91442000749190600H

以上企业于二〇二一年五月十一目经我局核准变更登记,经核准的变更登记事项如下:

登记事项	变更前内容	变更后内容
名称	中山市太力家庭用品制造有限公司	广东太力科技集团股份有限公司
公司类型	有限责任公司(自然人投资或控股)	股份有限公司(非上市、自然人投资或控 股)
经营范围	包装袋、收纳整理(袋)箱、衣橱、置物架、晾衣架、衣物挂钩、清洁拖把、真空吸尘器、家用电子电器产品、销售。家庭目用百货、货物进出口、技术进出口(法律、行政法规限制的项目须取得许可后方可经营)。《依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)	一般项目,技术性的是一个企业的企业。在一个企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企业的企

销售,保健食品生产,酒类经营,食品经营,货物或技术进出口(国家禁止或涉及行政审批的货物和技术进出口除外)(以上经营范围涉及,食品经营、食品生产货物进出口、技术进出口)。(依法须经批
准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动,具体经营项目以相关部门批准文 作或许可证件为准)。

经核准的各案事项如下:

备案事项	备案前内容	备案后内容
公司章程		套程
董事、经理、监事	石正兵(董事长,董事, 经理); 廖江(董事);	朱娟(董事);石正兵(总经理,董事长,董事);刘奕华(董事);饶志明(董事);王振昌(监事,监事会主席);阎云海(监事);姜维(职工代表监事);石维聪(董事);

特此通知。





Notification on the Approval for Change of Registered Information Document serial number: 粵中核变通内字[2021]第 44200012100128896 号

Company Name: Guangdong Taili Technology Group Co., Ltd.

Unified Social Credit Code: 91442000749190600H

Our office has approved the change of registered information for the aforementioned enterprise on May 11th, 2021. The approved change is as follows:

Registered	Before the change	After the change
information		
Company Name	Zhongshan Taili	Guangdong Taili Technology
	Household Products	Group Co., Ltd.
	Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
Type of	Limited liability company	Corporation (non-listed,
Company	(invested or held by	invested or held by natural
	natural person)	person)
Business Scope	Production and sales:	General projects: technical
	vacuum compression	services, technology
	bags, thermal insulation	development, technical
	bags, food packaging	consultation, technology
	bags, storage and	exchange, technology
	organization (bags),	transfer, technology
	wardrobes, storage	promotion; sales of synthetic
	racks, storage hangers,	materials; manufacturing of
	wardrobe hooks, cleaning	synthetic materials
	mops, vacuum cleaners,	(excluding hazardous
	and household electronic	chemicals); manufacturing of
	and electrical products;	high-performance fibers and
	Sales: household daily	composite materials;
	necessities; import and	manufacturing of
	export of goods,	high-performance fibers and
	technology import and	composite materials Sales;
	export (projects restricted	manufacturing of new film
	by laws and	materials; sales of new film
	administrative regulations	materials; manufacturing of
	must be approved, and	plastic products; sales of

business activities can only be carried out after approval by relevant departments).

plastic products; manufacturing of plastic packaging boxes and containers; sales of daily necessities; sales of daily necessities; wholesale of daily necessities; manufacturing of household products; sales of household products; kitchenware and sanitary ware and wholesale of daily necessities; research and development of kitchenware, sanitary ware and daily necessities; retail sales of kitchenware, sanitary ware and daily necessities; photography and video production services; manufacturing of metal fittings for construction; sales of metal fittings for construction; production of chemical products (excluding licensed chemicals) products); sales of chemical products (excluding licensed chemical products); Internet sales (except for the sale of products requiring licenses); sales of daily chemical products; manufacturing of daily chemical products; manufacturing of special packaging equipment; sales of special packaging equipment; manufacturing of

household appliances; sales of agricultural and sideline products; leasing of non-residential real estate; sales of pumps and vacuum equipment; manufacturing of pumps and vacuum equipment; information consulting services (excluding licensing information consulting services); business training (excluding educational training, vocational skills training and other training that require licensing); sales of outdoor products; manufacturing of industrial textile products; sales of industrial textile products; import and export of goods; import and export of technology; sales of health food (prepackaged). (Except for projects that require approval in accordance with the law, business activities can be carried out independently with a business license in accordance with the law) Licensed projects: food sales; production of plastic packaging containers and tools for food; Internet live broadcast technical services; Internet cultural operations; alcohol operations; food

production; import and export of goods or technology (the import and export of goods or technologies prohibited by the state or involving administrative approval) (The above operation scope involves: food operation, food production, import and export of goods or technology) (Projects that require approval according to law can only be carried out with the approval of relevant departments. Specific business projects are subject to the approval documents or licenses of relevant departments)

The approved recorded issue is as follows:

The approved recorded issue is as follows.			
Approved recorded	Before record	After record	
issue			
Article of Association of		Article of Association	
the Company			
Director, Manager and	Shi Zhengbing	Zhu Juan (Director); Shi	
Supervisor	(Chairman of the Board,	Zhengbing (CEO,	
	Director, Manager);	Chairman of the Board,	
	Liao Jiang (Director);	Director); Liu Yihua	
	Rao Zhiming (Director);	(Director); Rao Zhiming	
	Wang Zhenchang	(Director); Wang	
	(Director)	Zhenchang (Supervisor,	
		Chairman of the Board	
		of the Supervisors); Yan	
		Yunhai (Supervisor);	
		Jiang Wei (Employee	
		representative	

	supervisor); Shi
	Weicong (Director)

Notification is hereby been regarded as given.

May 11th, 2021

Zhongshan City Bureau of Market Supervision and Administration

Translator:

RECORDED: 10/16/2023

图慧我

Huicheng Zhou (Attorney of record, California Bar member) AnJie Broad Law Firm Signature: